FILED: CLINTON COUNTY CLERK 12/15/2023 10:36 AM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 7

INDEX NO. 2023-00023635

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 12/15/2023

SUPREME COURT
COUNTY OF CLINTON
STATE OF NEW YORK

Champlain EMS, Inc.

Plaintiff,
Index No. 2023-00023635

vs.

AFFIDAVIT OF
MAILING

State of New York
County of Onondaga

County of Onondaga

Deborah L. Morey, being duly sworn, deposes and says that:

- 1. I am employed by Melvin & Melvin, PLLC, attorneys for the Plaintiff in the above-entitled action.
- 2. On November 3, 2023, pursuant to C.P.L.R. 308(2) and/or C.P.L.R. 308(4) and/or C.P.L.R. Sec. 3215(g) and/or 3215(3)(i) and/or 3215(3)(ii) and/or 3215(4)(i), I mailed by first class mail a true copy of the Summons to Defendant Chad M. Ashline, properly addressed to said Defendant at Defendant's last known address, to wit:

47 Garrand Rd. Mooers NY 12958

- 3. Said Summons was mailed in a properly sealed envelope containing no return name or other indication that said mailing was from an attorney, or concerned a debt, and said envelope was marked on both sides with the legend "Personal and Confidential."
- 4. All of the mailings mentioned above were securely enclosed in first class, post-paid wrappers and deposited in the letter box maintained and exclusively controlled by the United States Post Office at Syracuse, New York. Said mailing was in addition to the original service of the Summons and Complaint upon Defendant.

Deborah L. Morey

Sworn to before me on November 3, 2023

MELVIN & MELVIN, PLLC Attorneys for Plaintiff 217 South Salina Street

Syracuse, New York 13202-1390

Notary Public

City of Syracuse

JAN E. SLATER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01SL6074969
Qualified in Onondaga County
My Commission Expires May 27, 20

8 Alega

